51-102F3 Material Change Report [F]

Published June 27, 2008 Effective July 4, 2008

PART 2 CONTENT OF MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1 Name and Address of Company

Samaranta Mining Corporation 880 – 580 Hornby Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 3B6

Item 2 Date of Material Change

November 7, 2012.

Item 3 News Release

November 7, 2012 through Canada Stockwatch and Market News Publishing

Item 4 Summary of Material Change

Samaranta Mining Corporation announced the appointment of Hans J. Rasmussen to the Board of Directors of Samaranta Mining Corporation. In connection with the appointment of Mr. Rasmussen to the Board of Directors, Gunther Roehlig has stepped down as a director of the Company, but will continue in his role as Interim President and CFO.

Item 5 Full Description of Material Change

5.1 Full Description of Material Change

Samaranta Mining Corporation announced the appointment of Hans J. Rasmussen to the Board of Directors of Samaranta Mining Corporation. In connection with the appointment of Mr. Rasmussen to the Board of Directors, Gunther Roehlig has stepped down as a director of the Company, but will continue in his role as Interim President and CEO.

Mr. Rasmussen brings to the Company over 29 years of professional experience in the mining industry as a geophysicist, geologist, exploration manager and junior company executive. He is currently the President and Chief Executive Officer of Colombia Crest Gold Corp.

5.2 Disclosure for Restructuring Transactions

N/A

Item 6 Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

N/A

Item 7 Omitted Information

N/A

Item 8 Executive Officer

Robert McMorran, CA Director 604-639-4521

Item 9 Date of Report

December 11, 2012